7dlabrie

Seller

Sourcewell 221

Awarded Contract

Confract # M02234EG |

Labrie Environmental Group

QUOTE FORM

Quote #/ Rev. #

Reference #

Quoted Date

5857 /1 2024-09-20
Price List / Currency Last Revision Date Quote Valid Until
2025-A / USD 2024-09-23 2024-12-04

175-B Rte Marie Victorin To:hFc:ZZ :188(;3?:;2:6038 Regional Sales Manager Customer Service Rep. Product Specialist
Lévis, Québec bsite - wn )
’ Website : www.labriegroup.com Rich Jones Candace Williams Kevin Guimont
Canada
G7A 2T3 Opportunity Type Carrier Departure Region
SW End Client Customer Pickup LaFayette, GA, US
SOLD TO SHIP TO END CLIENT

SWS Equipment, Inc.
6515 E Nixon Ave
Spokane Valley, WA
99212

United States

Email :
Phone : 509-533-9000

6515 E Nixon Ave
Spokane Valley, WA
99212

United States

Email :
Phone :

SWS Equipment, Inc.

City of Toppenish, WA
408 Washington Ave
Toppenish, WA 98948

Email :
Phone : (509) 865-4089

CHASSIS INFORMATION

Chassis Provided By :

Chassis Manufacturer :

Chassis Model :

Cab Style :

Drivetrain :

Auxiliary Axle :

CNG System Upon Arrival :
Driving Configuration at Delivery :
Chassis Delivery Address :

Supplied by Customer

Peterbilt

520 PB

Cab Over

6X4

Without Auxiliary Axle

Without

Sit-Down from Company on Curbside Only

Engine Make :

Engine Model :
Engine Power :

Engine Torque :

Transmission Make :
Transmission Model :
Transmission Type :

USA: 1198 Shattuck Industrial Blvd., Lafayette, GA 30728

Without
Without
Automatic Transmission

COLOR INFORMATION

Cab Color: White from Factory Cab Color Code : L0006
Body Color: White, Yellow Body Color Code : NO0006, B8054
Chassis Color: Black from Factory Chassis Color Code : Color Code NOT Required
Paint Scheme Number : 864480 Match Cab: Yes
CARTS INFORMATION
Cart Make : Without or NOT Required Cart Type : Without or NOT Required
Cart Capacity : Without or NOT Required

BODY CONFIGURATION

Body Model : AUTOMIZER TTD Total Capacity : 31yd® (27+4)
Arm Model : Single Right-Hand (Curb) Body Capacity : 27yd?
Body Type : Standard Tailgate Capacity : 4yd®
Body Division : Without Divison
| BASE PRICE | 162,700.005 |
| OPTIONS \
# | Category Option | Description Price
2 | Lifting ALHG-STDO1 | Standard Height Gripper 0.00 $
3 | Lifting AGRA-0030 | Heavy Duty Arm & Gripper, "64 to 95 US gal and 300 US gal Round" 6,270.00 $
4 | Lifting EAOA-STDO1 | Arm out alarm at 6 km/h - 4 mph 0.00 $
5 | Lifting AGSS-0000 | Spill shield on Gripper 480.00 $

2024-09-23 18:08.26

Initials :



7 = QUOTE FORM
_ ~\ ]

‘ a rl e SOUFCEWE" !“ Quote #/ Rev. # Reference # Quoted Date

Awarded Contract 5857 /1 2024-09-20
Seller e ‘ Price List / Currency Last Revision Date Quote Valid Until
Labrie Environmental Group 2025-A / USD 2024-09-23 2024-12-04
17'5jB Rte'Marie Victorin To::l'-hFc:ZZ :j:(;gil;?:eo% Regional Sales Manager Customer Service Rep. Product Specialist
Iéea\:as:jguebec Website : www.labriegroup.com Rich Jones Candace Williams Kevin Guimont
G7A 2T3 Opportunity Type Carrier Departure Region

SW End Client Customer Pickup LaFayette, GA, US

# | Category Option | Description Price
6 | Hopper Area BCPH-0000 | Crusher Panel (1) 4,730.00 $
7 | Hopper Area QUSS-0000 | Crusher Panel Full Width 0.00 $
8 | Hopper Area HAPT-STDO1 | RAM Type Packer Panel 0.00 $
9 | Hopper Area BFBP-0010 | Front Closing Panel (Solid) 1,080.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
10 | Consoles & Controls AAAC-0050 | Auxiliary Arm Controls Inside Cab on Curbside 1,220.00 $
11 | Consoles & Controls AAJC-STDO1 | Single Arm Joystick NON-Moveable 0.00 $
12 | Consoles & Controls APJC-0020 | Crusher Panel Control on Joystick 350.00 $
13 | Consoles & Controls ATJC-STDO1 | Grabber Control on Joystick 0.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
14 | Hydraulic HCON-STDO1 | JIC 0.00 $
15 | Hydraulic CCPM-STDO02 | Dual Pump Denison T6DC Work-at-Idle (Front) 0.00 $
16 | Hydraulic CHFT-STDO2 | Hydraulic Tank Mounted on Chassis 0.00 $
17 | Hydraulic EBCV-STDO01 | Pneumatic Over Hydraulic Body Main Valve 0.00 $
18 | Hydraulic HHHR-0000 | Hydraulic Requirements Waste Connections Inc. 1,320.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
19 | Accessories BCOT-0000 | Broom and Shovel Front of Hopper on Curbside & Hoe Front of Hopper on Streetside 470.00 $
20 | Accessories BFEX-0010 | Fire Extinguisher 20 Ibs (1) on Rubrail Curbside (Rear) Vertical 460.00 $
21 | Accessories BESK-0000 | Spill Kit on Rubrail Curbside (Center) 410.00 $
22 | Accessories BBTS-STDO01 | Standard Tailgate Seal 0.00 $
23 | Accessories CCTB-0030 | Toolbox on Chassis Aluminium 24"D x 24"H x 14"W (Swing Door) 1,790.00 $
24 | Accessories BWCH-0010 | Wheel chocks (2) on Rubrail Curbside in Front of Rear Wheels 470.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
25 | Lighting LLPA-0010 | Add. Lights on Tg.: 2/3 Lightbar + Central Brake Light + Multifunctions Lights (4) (X Pattern) 1,290.00 $
26 | Lighting LBLR-0025 | Backup Lights on Rubrails Mid-Body - LED (2) 810.00 $
27 | Lighting LBLT-0005 | Backup Lights on Tailgate 2/3 Centered - LED (2) 810.00 $
28 | Lighting LWLK-0025 | Work Light Package - LED (2) 810.00 $
29 | Lighting WL01-0000 | Hopper Streetside (1) 0.00 $
30 | Lighting WL03-0000 | Curbside Post (3) 0.00 $
31 | Lighting CSLA-0030 | Strobe Light Beacon Style on Cab Centered - Whelen L10HAP (1) 620.00 $
32 | Lighting LSLA-0020 | Strobe Light Beacon Style on Tg. over Upper S/T/T Lights (If Appl.) Centered - Whelen L10HAP (1) 620.00 $

2024-09-23 18:08.26

Initials :




7dlabrie

Seller

Labrie Environmental Group

175-B Rte Marie Victorin

Lévis, Québec

Sourcewell 221

Awarded Contract

Contracl # 1102231 EG \

Phone : 418-831-8250
Toll-Free : 1-800-463-6638
Website : www.labriegroup.com

QUOTE FORM

Quote #/ Rev. #

Reference #

Quoted Date

5857 /1

2024-09-20

Price List / Currency

Last Revision Date

Quote Valid Until

2025-A/USD

2024-09-23

2024-12-04

Regional Sales Manager

Customer Service Rep.

Product Specialist

Canada Rich Jones Candace Williams Kevin Guimont
G7A 2T3 Opportunity Type Carrier Departure Region
SW End Client Customer Pickup LaFayette, GA, US

# | Category Option | Description Price
33 | Electronic CCCC-0003 | 3X 3rd Eye Camera(s) - 3X Standard Position(s) With Heater/Without Shutter 4,020.00 $
34 | Electronic CL01-0000 | Tailgate Center 2/3 (1) - Pointing Back 0.00 $
35 | Electronic CL04-0000 | Hopper Streetside (4) - Pointing Curbside 0.00 $
36 | Electronic CL15-0000 | Mirror Streetside (15) - Pointing Back 0.00 $
37 | Electronic CCCM-INCO1 | 3rd Eye 7" Color Monitor (Included in Camera System Base Price) (4 Channels) 0.00 $
38 | Electronic CCML-INCO1 | On Ceiling, Centered, Near the Windshield (If Possible) 0.00 $
39 | Electronic CCMM-STDO01 | Monitor Mounting Brackets for Labrie Standard Installation 0.00 $
40 | Electronic CCAW-0000 | 3rd Eye Air Wash on Backup Camera (1 Camera) 1,770.00 $
41 | Electronic ECAP-5398 | Alarm Policy Waste Connections Inc. 350.00 $
42 | Electronic AGCD-0000 | Cart/Container Counting Device on Arm(s) 350.00 $
43 | Electronic EPHM-0000 | Hour Meter - Hydraulics 350.00 $
44 | Electronic EGSE-0010 | Backup Proximity Detection Device - 3rd Eye Radar 2,980.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
45 | Electrical ESYV-STDO1 | 12V Body Electrical System 0.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
46 | Structure, Liners & Materials | BHWS-0000 | Hopper Floor Liner 1/4" - Hardox 450 1,320.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
47 | Unit Appearance PBSC-0030 | Bottom Part of Tg Painted a Different Color Than Body (Half) 1,430.00 $
48 | Unit Appearance PCBP-STDO01 | Urethane Body Paint 0.00 $
49 | Unit Appearance UAPP-STDO01 | One (1) Coat of Urethane Primer 0.00 $
50 | Unit Appearance PCCP-STDO1 | Paint Chassis Components same Color as Chassis 0.00 $
51 | Unit Appearance BASA-STDO1 | Rubber Mud Guards - Rear of Rear Axle 0.00 $
52 | Unit Appearance BASR-0000 | Anti-sail Bars on Rear Mud Guards (Rear Wheels) 200.00 $
53 | Unit Appearance BASN-STDO1 | Mud Guards with Labrie Logo 0.00 $
54 | Unit Appearance BODL-STDO1 | Informative Decals English 0.00 $
# | Category Option | Description Price
55 | Chassis CFTD-STDO1 | Diesel Tank from Company or CNG/Electric 0.00 $

SUBTOTAL OPTIONS : | 36,780.00$ ‘

NON-STANDARD OPTIONS

SUBTOTAL NON-STANDARD OPTIONS : |

0.00ﬂ

COMMENTS

End-User: City of Toppenish, WA
FloorPlant fee: $11,371.20
Chassis Price: $207,449.25

2024-09-23 18:08.26

Initials :



4 @ QUOTE FORM
‘ a rl e Sourcewe" ?‘“ Quote #/ Rev. # Reference # Quoted Date
Awarded Contract 5857 /1 2024-09-20
Seller e ‘ Price List / Currency Last Revision Date Quote Valid Until
Labrie Environmental Group 2025-A / USD 2024-09-23 2024-12-04
175-B Rte Marie Victorin Phone : 418-831-8250 Regional Sales Manager Customer Service Rep. Product Specialist

Toll-Free : 1-800-463-6638

Lévis, Québec
Canada

Website : www.labriegroup.com

Rich Jones

Candace Williams

Kevin Guimont

G7A 2T3

Opportunity Type

Carrier Departure Region

SW End Client

Customer Pickup

LaFayette, GA, US

Expected Delivery Date : |

Subtotal Base Price and Options :

199,480.00 $

Discount (2.00%) : 3,989.60 $
Chassis Terms (if applicable) : Subtotal Base Price and Options (Net) : 195,490.40 $
Net on delivery for release of MSO. Body Miscellaneous Charge #1 : 11,371.20 $
Weight Distribution: Body Miscellaneous Charge #2 : 0.00$
Quotes and pricing are subject to changes according to WD analysis which can alter specs. Body Miscellaneous Charge #3 : 0.00 §
Upon receipt of PO and chassis specs, WD will be conducted and a confirmation of acceptance will be issued.
Sourcewell Fee : 0.00 $
Taxes : y
Material Surcharge : X
Not Included. aterial Surcharge 0.00 $
Extended Warranty : 0.00$
Disclaimer : .
Itis thg quoting distributor’s responsibility to verify the accuracy of this quote versus the specifications for the body and Extended Warranty Other : 0.00$
chassis. Additional Trade Discount : 0.00$
Labrie Environmental Group will not be responsible for any price differential between this quotation and what is required by
the provided specifications. Interest fees on past due account of 1.5% per month (18% annual). Price list subject to change Subtotal Body (Net) : 206,861.60 $
at all time due to the steel price index. Chassis Price : 207,449.25 $
Labrie Environmental Group (LEG) does not accept floorplan charges, back charges, liquidated damages or third-party Subtotal Unit (Net) : 414,310.85 $
claims for any reason or cause, whether expressed or implied by specifications or other form of communication, including FET (12%) : 0.00 $
purchase order terms and conditions unless approved in writing by CEO or CFO at time of quotation. ( o) : -
Change Fee #1 : 0.00$
Labrie Environmental Group (LEG) and/or seller shall not be responsible for any failure to perform, or delay in performance -
of, its obligations resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic or any future epidemic. Change Fee #2 0.00$
EV Fee : 0.00 $
Miscellaneous Charge #1 : 0.009%
Miscellaneous Charge #2 : 0.009$
Miscellaneous Charge #3 : 0.00$
Freight Charges : 0.00$
Total Unit (Net) : 414,310.85 $
Number of Units : 1
Grand Total : 414,310.85 $
Currency : usb

Labrie Representative :

2024-09-23 18:08.26 4/ 4

Customer : SWS Equipment, Inc.

Initials :




